508596881 06/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI293821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fritsch Equipment Corporation	02/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	pany Name: Fritsch Equipment and Services Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address: 1928 RIVERSIDE DRIVE		
City: Green Bay		
State/Country: WISCONSIN		
Postal Code: 54301		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15468954
Application Number:	12748567
Application Number:	10714714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-223-3772

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Mikolainis

Address Line 1: 790 North Water Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-3734

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7252-00002,-3,-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie Mikolainis
SIGNATURE:	Marie Mikolainis
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=2024-02-29_US6945194 US8449241 US10098316 Assignment FEC to FESA#page1.tif source=2024-02-29 US6945194 US8449241 US10098316 Assignment FEC to FESA#page2.tif source=2024-02-29 US6945194 US8449241 US10098316 Assignment FEC to FESA#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 067703 FRAME: 0714 508596881

source=2024-02-29_US6945194 US8449241 US10098316 Assignment FEC to FESA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 067703 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fritsch Equipment Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, having a principal place of business at 6229 State Highway 57, De Pere, Wisconsin 54115, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner for the inventions, patents, trademarks, and applications listed in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "IP assets"),

AND WHEREAS, Fritsch Equipment and Services Acquisition, LLC, a Wisconsin corporation, having a principal place of business at 1928 Riverside Drive, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the IP assets,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the IP assets and to all United States applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the IP assets, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents or trademarks resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. ASSIGNEE shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as it would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said IP assets and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said IP assets and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[Signatures continued on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their hehalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this day of February 29, 2024.

For and on behalf of the ASSIGNOR. Fritsch Equipment Corporation		For and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, Fritsch Equipment and Services Acquisition, LLC		
Signature Name Fitte	Ronald M. Fritsch Ronald M. Fritsch President	Signature Name Title	Alex Lawton Authorized Manager	
Personally appeared before me this 29th day of February, 2024. Revald M. Fr. tech 10 me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public College M. Schult My Commission expires 7-19-2027		STATE OF) E 88	
		COUNTY OF	K 88	
		Personally appeared before me this 29th day of February, 2024. to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
		Notary Public My Commission expires		
(SEAL)	POTEN MONTH	(SEAL)		

2

4360-5413-9178, v. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this February 29, 2024.

For and on behalf of the ASSIGNOR, Fritsch Equipment Corporation	For and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, Fritsch Equipment and Services Acquisition, LLC,
Signature Name Title	Signature Name Title
STATE OF)	STATE OF <u>WISCONSIN</u>): SS
COUNTY OF	COUNTY OF BROWN
Personally appeared before me this day of, 2024, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and	Personally appeared before me this 21th day of February 2024, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public	Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission expires 10.12.26
(SEAL)	(SEAL) RACIII MO AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN

EXHIBIT A - PATENTS

-	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
	15/468,954	10.098.316	LIVESTOCK BEDDING GROOMER
	12/748,567	8.449.241	GRAPPLE FOR A SKID STEER LOADER
		6,945,194	BOX STALL FOR FARM ANIMALS

3